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THE STATE OF NEVADA prmm—

F’E 52 *
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER %

: o
STOCK WATERING PURPOSES | J‘_’”" 717
S LGS

From.....ccoii Graen SpPIng. e
Name of natural water course

Through... 8. diteh (no name) to reservoir .. .. )
Name of ditch, pipe line, ete.

______________________ dames Hunter e, the undersigned, being first

duly sworn, deposes and says that the statements herein contained relative to the appropriation of water by

.................................................. NI eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneeneare full and correct to the

(1) Name of claimant James Huntel‘

Address.....Bar. C. ranch County of Eureka

............................................................................................................................... N

Dam and ditch, pipe line, flume, ete,

(3) The water is impounded in..... RE&SBENOIT e,

Troughs, reservoirs, tanks, etc.

(4) The construction of the ditch or other works was begun. PE€Vious to 1883 ...
amd completed=. 1. made a new.reservoir about 1922

(5) The nature of the claimant’s title to the land upon which the works are located is....__ . oo,

Government land

and said watering was eonducted for an approximate period of .. _ o days during
each of the following months... Mareh, April, May,. June, July, August, . ...
.................... September. and Octobar.
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(8) The approximate number of animals watered by claimant in subsequent years was as follows:

.about 1/20 cubic feet per second.
40 miners inches equals 1 cubie foot ver second ° .
(10) The water is diverted from its source at_S...18° 40! E., 2,430 feet .. . feet from
., - True bearing to nearest § minutes distance
the.. . North Wesbt .. corner of Section.... 14 L, T8 Ny L ROB4E, E.

Mount Diablo Base and Mendian.

Nore—Information under (10) must invariably be given when & public corner is within 6 miles, unless the State Enginser consents to seme

othar form of deseription. .

(11) The works are located at..@8bout 300 feet Easterly of the point of diversion

Describe a8 within a’40-acre subdivision of public survey or by a tie in same manner as under (10)

R il? the SW%'NWJQ* section 14 T. 19 N., R. 54 E., M,D.B.&M.
emarks: e et
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irrigation on . ihis ranch since it. was. teken up about.l865... It is. .

.a.tributary. to Simpson Crsek,.through. Bennatt. BASh .o

i
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sHeeT No. __I__ oF __1__ sHeETS.
CONSULTING ENGINEERING ~<H
HIGH & & P
302 29|28 28|27 DESERT SURVEYING 8
T T
sl | FIEE ) E EESINEERING 640 IDAHO STREET -
| | | ELKO, NEVADA 89801 oN
I >__7:777+774:—»~< (775) 738-4053 =
| | |
| | |
- + —
+ i | STATE OF NEVADA
| Swi/+ | \ .
| |0 ' COUNTY OF ELKO
| | OBERT E. MORLEY, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT
i | E | THIS AP, CONS1STING OF | SHEET, NOWGERED FRON | TO 1, INCLUSIVE, HAS
‘ ‘ ! sm/:c\l ! | BEEN CORRECTLY DRAWN TO THE DES{GNATED SCALE FROM SURVEYING
_ 35|36 36 CALCULATION NOTES PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND
3 3 |32 | 2 | 33 . L 33]3¢ T20N-RS54E 34]35 DIRECTION, RELYING UPON ARALYSIS OF BLM CADASTRAL SURVEY PLATS AND
=Ts an e TION—R54E 32 21 s LATITUDE_AND LONGITUDE OF SPRING LOCATIONS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT,
s 'ROSE SPRING BETWEEN THE 20TH DAY OF MAY, 2016 AND THE 25TH DAY OF MAY, 2016; THAT
V09768 E;{;ENATMSFT%EY o DOREECTLVDTEpsssgNTERTE PROPOSED LOCAT |ON_AND
KS USE T0 VERT WATI ROM SPRINGS, IN EuREKA
3435 35|36 T20N-RS3E 36 NEVADA, BY JAMES E. BAUMANN AND VERA L. BAUMANN, FOR STOCH
an T T =1+ T TION [ T19N VATER, PURPOSES, THAT THE PROBOSED POINT OF DIVERSION, e APPROYINATE
‘ \ ‘ TION-RS3E RS4E [RS5E Fﬁél'%o‘ﬁ%ﬁéﬁ%ﬂégz AND. THE LOGAT 10N AND NAMES cwuu\r 3
. AND RAMES OF ALL OTHER
] WORKS OR STREAMS WHICH ARE CROSSED BY, OR CONNECTED WITH THE SAID
| | I serze WORKS, ARE FULLY AND CORRECTLY DESIGNATED THEREON.
| | serya s
| | | 6|5 5]4 4|3 3|2 2]1 1|8
3|2 p 21 1
i . T T
7
oln . Py 7|8 8o 9 |10 \ 1011 1 [12 \ 12] 7
EUREKA_CREEK | NefyaTSOUT™ REGL 1-2-3 |
o7 ) " 25 [ S STATE WATER RIGHT SURVEYOR NO. 668
} © : q SIGARINI_SPRING
SE1/4 V0971
J l | | NET/4
TISN|T1ON — — - — PR — R
R53E|R54E |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN JO BEFORE ME
b ] | | THIS oar of Mo 2016.
: SE1/4 UPPER WOOD TROUGH SPRING ¢
SEf/4 ’
7 | NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
12 748 8¢ ! L, o9l iz 2l 7 (Y COMMISSION EXPIRES For -8, 2018
6| 3t 13]"® 18117 1716 16 {15 14|13 13]18
_ F.G. SPRINGS 4
NWi /%O WOOD TROUGH SPRING CHARLENE A. JONES
. 6 Voa524 SRy b S
201 | | | 4 smau OF NEVADA
1 M. 02.7:52508 MYAPPY EXPIRES FESRUARY 8, 2018
| ‘ NOTES
| —
- - —
| | T20N| T20N T i 1) LATITUDES AND LONGITUDES ARE EXPRESSED IN DECIMAL DEGREES.
Fswize ™~ R52E|RS3E GREEN SPRING
Nm74 | | | 2) LATITUDES AND LONGITUDES FURNISHED BY THE APPLICANT.
| |
i e —— - 3) THE DATUM USED IS WGS84
RICH CREEK SPRING | SEV/4 | swi/s
j( + I FREEK S \Losg /4 | S/t | POISON|CANYON sPRNG |
RO a3 FING 1318 l ! 17|16 16 |15 15 [14 ! 14f13
T
| 24|19 | 20| 21 J‘ 21|22 22|23 23|24
SHIRT|CREEK SPRING | |
j s —+———| | I I
| e
2|1 1]e | O LANDSLIDE SPRING DEPAOLI CREEK SPRING SPRING LOCATION TABLE
1 8 7 9 1 |12 12| 7 9758 | ﬁgﬂ ! swi/e | V09757
| | Nm/‘ l sua- TOWN
- _ L + —_ — - - PROOF SPRING NAME SECTION DIVISION  SHIP RANGE LATITUDE LONG! TUDE
1 0 8 7 T d \
NWI/4 | ! I s, SIMPSON
RICHMOND SPRING /4 Fl
V 8 Voa778 ————ufo SWI/4 | HOLE IN T\;‘gq.lvé‘z'-‘- SPRING | NEL/A4 | V02326 V02324 WOOD TROUGH SPRING 14 NE1/4 NWi/4 TISN RS4E 30.522369 N 115.862093 W
| | | SEIA | V02325 GREEN SPRING 14 NE1/4 SWI/4 TION RS4E 39.515113 N 115.863875 W
0 777777 — F——=—&—1 | [ty s Mty - V02326 SIMPSON #1 23 NE1/4 SWI/4 TISN RS4E 39.5003 N  115.863 W
/,o I V08756 POISON CANYON SPRING 20 NE1/4 NWI/4 TION RS4E 39.509833 N 115.919207 W
i BULLWACKER SPRING Swi/s | 2 | | V08757 DEPAOL| CREEK SPRING 22 NEI/4 SEI/4 TION R54E 39.501571 N 115.874838 W
N i Fa ol AR n|m | als | mla Vo Snowmeccemio o sievi na R e d e
. L s — TION RS4E  39.492274 N 115.908187 W
T T 26| 25 V08760 SIGARINI SPRING 12 SE1/4 NE1/4 TION RS4E 39.5343 N 115.834 W
1 0 8 7 6 25|30 30|29 | BIG ROCH nsz'NG | Nﬁ/}‘-‘ 2 SPANISH GULCH SPRiNG (27 7|2 | V09761 BIG ROCK SPRING 20 SE1/4 SE1/4 T19N R54E 30.4974 N 115.913 W
NWI/E | | Ne | — | V09762 HOLE IN THE WALL SPRING 20 SE1/4 SE1/4 TION RSAE 39.498794 N 115.911215 W
0 Wz | Y PINTO PASS SPRING ) V09763 SHIRT CREEK SPRING 17 SWI/4 SWI/4 TION RSE 39.509928 N 115.926263 W
L——el L 1 _°7] | S V08764 RICH CREEK SPRING 18 SE1/4 SE1/4 TION RS4E 39.51077 N 115.93057 W
} : O|HiGH PASS SPRING Mo i V09766 ROSE SPRING 33 SE1/4 SWI/4 T20N R54E 39. 115.898125 W
V08768 MILK RANCH SPRING 30 SWI/4 SEI/4 TION RS4E 30.48362 N  115.933337 W
HORNITOS, SPRING | ,32;: [SMPSON #2 SPRING ﬁz’,ﬁ | V09760 UPPER MILK RANCH SPRING 30 SE1/4 SE1/4 TION R54E 39.482789 N 115.9297569 W
o " — i JE— V08771 EUREKA CREEK 02 SE1/4 SE1/4 TION R53E 39.539628 N 115.965614 W
e - | V09775 ANGELO BELLI FLAT SPRING 33 NE1/4 SE1/4 TION R5AE 39.472268 N 115.891017 W
FRED SPRIN w4 | | V09776 SOUTH REGL! 1-2-3 10 NE1/4 NE1/4 TION RS4E 39.537061 N 115.872301 W
swizs | | w4 | V09777 RHYOLITE SPRING 01  SWI/4 NWI/4 T20N R52E 39.626254 N 116.067534 W
7 | | UPPER MILK RANCH' SPRING SEI/E | V09778 BULLWACKER SPRING 19 SWI/4 SWI/4 TION RS4E 39.498914 N 115.942826 W
1 —Q/79-Ta~ —— T vered | F===== | V09779 RICHMOND SPRING 19 NWI/4 SWI/4 TISN RS4E 39.500647 N 115.943388 W
[ | ey | SINPSON 42 27 an§4 5517 TION RS4E  39.486582 N 115.876004 W
HORNITOS SPRING 29 NWI/4 NWI/4 TION R5AE 39.4822 N 115.921 W
Wi/t sel/
2 25 | A{ | | 7| 26 2|25 UPPER WOOD TROUGH SPRING 14  NE1/4 NWI/4 TISN RS4E 39.524297 N 115.862067 W
[ Ll KN A ) 29|28 ol 4 I LANNIE_SPRING W NO7E /e TIN ROE 39484300 N 118941172 W
35|36 . 33|34 34|38 35|36 FRED SPRING 30 NWI/4 SWI/4 TISN RSAE 39.484350 N 115.943670 W
V1 0 8 7 2 ‘ | 36131 Mk RANCH SPRING 31 |32 32133 MIDDLE SPRING 36 SE1/4 NE1/4 TISN RS3E 39.47521 N  115.944456 W
PEDROL|_ SPRING 33 NWI/4 SWI/4 T20N RSAE 39.553644 N 115.903179 W
! F.G. SPRINGS 09 SE1/4 SE1/4 TISN RS4E 39.525102 N 115.891431 W
7 1 [ N | LANDSL IDE_SPRING 21 SWI/4 NWI/4 TISN R54E 39.50582 N 115.906959 W
1 1 [ PINTO PASS SPRING 26 SWI/4 NW1/4 TIGN R54E  39.490811 N 115.86968 W
. | NEiye MIDDLE SPRING HIGH PASS SPRING 29 SE1/4 NE1/4 TION RS4E 39.490811 N 115.906959 W
17=2000" _ 1
— T | _ANGELO BELLI FLAT SPRING
TI9N| TI9N I nerda | Yo
NE/4
¥ | R53E [RS4E [E— +S£YL‘“
V10860 |
35|36 36| 3 31|32 TI9N—-R54E 32]33 | 53| 34|35 35| 3 2000 [4 2000 4000 6000 8000
E
VO 97 7 9| TIBN-RS4E
Vo 9 7 7 8 SCALE: 1”=2000"
STATE ENGINEERS USE e
V09777 V0775477
SO
S R and MAP TO ACCOMPANY PROOF OF APPROPRIATION
Vog 7 7 6 WY 27016 FOR STOCKWATER USE
]
ng 7 7 5 st hdwaheldsrice BY JAMES E. & VERA L. BAUMANN
V FROM SPRINGS
Vo 9 7 7 1 PR IN EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA <d‘1
- PO PRIt )
V29769 —

V09768 V09766 V09764 V09763 V09762 V09761 V09760 V09759 V09758 V09757 V09756 V02326 V02325 V02324
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2009
Corrected
Supplementary Information

Name: Green Spring
Latitude: 39.514
Longitude: 115.860
Elevation: 7152
NDWR Water Rights Application #: (Baumann) V02325
Remarks
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NDWR Water Rights DB - General Info for App. No. V02325 Page | of 1

Application No.: V02325 Application Status: VST Certificate No.:

Owner{s): BAUMAN, JAMES E.; Status: VESTED RIGHT
Basin: 153 Basin Name: DIAMOND VALLEY Sub Basin:
Basin Status: DESIGNATED (ID) Region: CENTRAL County: EUREKA

Source: SPRING Source Description: GREEN SPRING
Project Name: Decree Name: Use: STOCKWATERING
Period Start: 0301 Period End: 1031

Point of Diversion Information: Qtr-Qtr: NE Qtr: SW Sec: 14 Twn: 19N
Rng: 54E

Duty Balance: 0.49 MGS Div Balance: 0.05
Acre-Feet Storage: 0 Well Log Nos.:

Remarks 1:

http://water.nv.gov/water%?20rights/permitdb/pagel.cfm 1/27/2006
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NDWR Water Rights DB - Ownership Info for App no. V02325

Application No.: V02325 Application Status: VST Certificate No.:

Assigned By: Effective Date:

Ownership Information

Owner

Type“Div Rate

Duty"AcresllChange By

Description

BAUMAN, VERA L.

c o

o [o

BAUMAN, JAMES E.

c o

0 ||o

Original Owner(s)
Owner
HUNTER, JAMES

Remarks 5:

http://water.nv.gov/water%20rights/permitdb/page5.cfm

Page 1 of 1

1/27/2006
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NDWR Water Rights DB - Due Date Info for App no. V02325 Page 1 of 1
Home State Home Pages About Us Publications
tate of Nevada
Department of Conservation & Natural Resources
_ Tracy Taylor, P. E. State Engineer
Water Rights Database, Page 2
Due Dates and Maps
New Search General Information Maps and Due Dates Place of Use Abrogations/Protests/Rulings
Ownership/Title
Application No.: V02325 Application Status: VST Certificate No.:
Filing Date: 06-07-1944  Priority Date: 01-01-1883 Return Date:
Sent for Publication Date:  Last publication Date: Ready for Action Date:
Permit Date: Withdrawn Date: Forfeit Date:
Cancel Portion: Cancellation Date: Cancellation Rescind Date:
Denied Date:
laps
Filed Under Date Filed Under  Date
Proposed POD: V02325 06-07-1944 Existing POD:
Proposed POU: Existing POU:
Proofs of Completion and Beneficial Use
Due Date: Rcvd: Filed: Ext. Due: Ext Rcvd:
POC:
PBU:
Other Dates and Requirements
Cultural Map: PBU Map Received: ~ PBU Map Filed Under:  Certificate Date:
Forfeiture Due Date: Extension required?:  Forfeiture Portion: Forfeiture Received: Forfeiture Filed:
Temporary Expiration Date: ~ Other Date: Reporting Required?:
Remarks 2:
http://water.nv.gov/water%20Rights/permitdb/page2.cfm?app=Vv 02325 1/27/2008
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b oo ROBERT A. ALLEN
STATE ENGINEER
JOHN V. MUELLER

STATE OF NEVADA ASSISTANT STATE ENGINEER
ENGINEER'S OFFICE

CaRsoN CITy January 18, 1926,

Replying to your letter of

In your reply refer to Na. 4416, 6225, 01512,

Mr. James Hunter,
Tureks

Tn re meps received on July 10th last, showing your
Simpson Creek:Rench:

Vhen sending in these maps you-did not advise under whst filings
you desired to have them pl&ced but we presume that they were in-
tended for #iling wunder permit No. 6225, which was granted to you
lagt summer for a chanze in the point oi diversion and place of use
oft watar from tRe Idera [onch to the Depaoli 81 ices Such being the
ATIC 2301 ections -and-we «ape

case we find the following discrepancies and
returning the maps accordlngly:

1. The new noints of diversion named in permit Io. 6225 are ag T
lows: ™M"Ditch Ho. 1 on the 5. side of Simpson Oreek in the Nwi SE
Sec. 16 and Ditch Ho. 2 on the H. cide of Simpson Creek in the NE:
W4 Sec. 16, T. 19 N., R. B4 E." o points oFf diversion are shown
in these forty acre tract and the only ditches shown on sheet No. 1
from Sirpson Creek are two vrownosed dltCﬂeb, the voint of diversion
of hoth avpearing to be in the “&%x SBF Sec. 16. 1In glancing over
the cultivated lsnd in the SW4 Sec. 9, it aposars that same is irri-
cated from a continustion of these provosed ditches. Ko doubt the
ditches which irrigate thig land are already constructed and their
pointe o1 Aiver=zion should be shown on the maps As the msp is now
prepared, it is impozsible to tell what ditches are constructed

and those which ars merely proposed to he constructed. We suzszest
2lao that the surveyor lahel each intake of the various ditnhes
which irrigate the Depaoli ranch, "Presgent Point of Diversion"

2¢ The point of diversion of the 0ld ditceches which formerly
irriaated the idera 2anch, aeccordinz to description in aoplicution
and vermit No. 625 as well ag,loc :ations shown on the cultural map
filed come years ago by Bdera, /within the SW& SWi See. 5, T. 19 N.,
®, B4 B. The map does 1ot fhow this o0ld ooint of Aiversion or
theze 0ld ditches Thizs should be ghown with the labeling "01l14
Point of ?iversion”.

3« Nape Nos. 1 and 2 have heen vrepsred by the surveyor on a
diiferent seale, No. 1 hsvinz heen made on the scale of 1"ejquals
400", and HNo. 2 huving a scale of 1" equals 5007, It does not
ngrticularly matter which scale is used but the surveyor should

BAUMANN_010
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rast

2 made both maps on the cseme scale and we zuzzest tihat you
1 this %o hie attention.

Jare chould also he taken by the surveyor in havine traz cultivated
lanA shomm on Sheet Ho. 1 check with that shomm on 3haet No. 2 when
proverly nlaced alon~aide of it., As the mapz are now v

there cowoears to ha cultivated 1lsnd in the SB% SB: Sec.
not showm on eithar map.

Hith reswoect to the 3rd cheet showin~ Toison, Jottonwood znd 2itech
Soring=s, we vresume that it iz intended also Zor filing with the
enltural mans just mentioned shorvinz the Simpson Jreek Zanch., It
occars to us that it could also be made to caover wermit LVo. 4416

for vater from Poison Spring by skhowinr exnetly wirat works of ia-
provement -.ve located thereat. e could then issue a certiriecate wunder
s&id permit for stockwatering purposes. we 2lso have a proof of ap-

prooriation,lio. 01812, Yor water from Poison Janon Soring but if we
issue o certitficate under vermit Ho. 4416 it will accomplish all thet

proof o1 aoproweriation KNo. 01511 could do and we, theratore, =uzzest
that said »roof be withdrsm: he wou 10 00122 0 .clewy our Feoordsy

Lonrs, very wraly,
“obhert A. Allen,
State Engivser,
- ‘; v )
sy \ TR

of

L5 63 N Jrfice hnminesv,

BAUMANN 010
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Mr. James Hunter ’gyﬂﬂibpﬂyv )

11/12/43 - Page Two

Proof of Appropriation of Water Serial No. 01089, filed
on May 4, 1912, for the waters of Bennet Spring. This proof is
covered by Certificate No. 42 for the irrigation of 1.l acres
of land.

Proof of Appropriation of Water Serial No. 01133 - Simpson
Creek - Certificates Nos. 148 and 152, issued for 65 acres and

68.5 acres of land. , o I

Proof of Appropriation of Water Serial No. 01512, withdrawn
February 3, 1926.

Trusting that this gives you the desired information, we

are
Yours very truly,
ALFRED MERRITT TH
Skate ine
By ’
Huy, A. Shamberger
AssIstant State Engineer

JAM:RMA

BAUMANN 010
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STATE OF NEVADA

CARSON CITY

April 8, 1944

Mr. James Hunter
Box 52
Bureka, Nevada

Dear Mr. Hunter:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
March 27, together with the following:-

l. Proof of Appropriation of the waters of Green
Spring for stockwatering purposes.

2. Proof of Appropriation of the waters of Wood
Trough Spring for stockwatering purposes.

36 Proof of Appropriation of the waters of SimpﬂvVouaJ

son No. 1 Spring for stockwatering purposes.

4. Your check for $30.00 as the filing fees on
the above Proofs oflAppropriation.

With exception to question No. 4 the Proofs of
Appropriation appear to be in proper order for official
filing. Ineanswer to this question you state that the
censtruction of the ditch or other works was begun previous
to 1920 by your predecessors, and that you made improve-
ments since that time. In crder to substantiate a claim of

Wa or the waters covered by the proofs it
must be definitely stated that these waters were acquired
prior to March 1,™905, and therefore the construction of
ditches, etc., must conform with the initiation of the water
right which must be prior to the Year 1905. Any water right
to be acquired after the Year 1905 must be by means of appli-
cation for permission to appropriate waters as provided by
Sections 59 to 74 of the water law.

The three proofs and your check for $30.00 are .
returned to you herewith for your further consideration.

At this time we wish to call your attention to the
fact that your statement under Remarks of the proofs as to
the priority of the water right is very weak and for your
protection will advise that you must make a more definite
aANsSwWer,

The map in support of the above named proofs made and

ABSISTANT

ALFRED MERRITT SMITH OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER HUGH A, SHAMBERGER

STATE ENGINEER

BAUMANN 010
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RICHARD H. BRYAN STATE OF NEVADA ROLAND D. WESTERGARD
Director

Governor

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Capitol Complex
201 S. Fall Street
Carson City, Nevada 89710

02324, 02325, 02326 April 18, 1986

James and Vera Baumann
—P. 0. Box 308 -
Eureka, NV 89316

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Baumann:

Please be advised that Proof Numbers 02324, 02325 and 02326 have
been assigned to show James E. and Vera L. Baumann as current owners of

record.
If you have any questions please contact this office.
Sincerely, / 7
WS /4 e %
)

“Hugh Ricci, P.E.
ief, Groundwater Section

HR/js

PETER G. MORROS
State Engineer

BAUMANN 010
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